

Prince George's County Council

Wayne K. Curry Administration Building 1301 McCormick Dr Largo, MD 20774

Meeting Agenda - Final

Government Operations and Fiscal Policy Committee

Edward P. Burroughs, III, Chair Krystal Oriadha, Vice Chair Wanika Fisher Sydney J. Harrison Jolene Ivey

Director ~ Howard W. Stone Administrative Aide ~ Lochelle Ferguson (301) 952-4195

Thursday, January 12, 2023

1:30 PM

VIEW USING THE LINK PROVIDED AT: https://pgccouncil.us/LIVE

ORDER OF PROCEEDING

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

CALL TO ORDER

LEGISLATION

Page 1 Printed on 1/12/2023

CB-001-2023

AN ACT CONCERNING RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTOR REQUIREMENTS

Draft: 1

for the purpose of amending provisions of the Prince George's County Code related to the solicitation and award of public construction contracts; providing for certification for public contractors and subcontractors to public construction contracts; providing for assurance on the use of properly trained construction personnel; providing Responsible Contractor eligibility criteria and requiring the use of a Responsible Contractor in certain County construction projects under certain circumstances.

Sponsor(s): Burroughs, Blegay, Dernoga, Ivey, Olson and Oriadha

Attachment(s): B2023001

<u>CB-001-2023 AIS</u> <u>CB-001-2023 PAFI</u>

CB-001-2023 OOL Comment

Legislative History:

12/6/22 County Council removed from Consent Agenda

12/12/22 County Council presented and referred to the

Government Operations and Fiscal

Policy Committee

CB-004-2023

AN ACT CONCERNING A PILOT PROJECT LABOR AGREEMENT for the

Draft: 1

purpose of establishing a pilot project labor agreement targeting Prince George's County Department of Public Works and Transportation CIP 4.66.0002 Curb and Road and Rehabilitation 2 construction projects that create entry-level positions for residents that are both necessary and desirable.

Sponsor(s): Burroughs, Blegay, Dernoga, Ivey, Olson and Oriadha

Attachment(s): B2023004

<u>CB-004-2023 AIS</u> <u>CB-004-2023 PAFI</u>

CB-004-2023 OOL Comment

Legislative History:

12/6/22 County Council removed from Consent Agenda

12/12/22 County Council presented and referred to the

Government Operations and Fiscal

Policy Committee

CB-010-2023

AN ACT CONCERNING PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY OPEN DATA for the

Draft: 1

purpose of requiring the County to make certain public data sets available on a single web portal on the internet; requiring the County to develop technical standards for publishing public data sets; requiring the Chief Administrative Officer (CAO) to develop an Open Data Implementation Plan; and generally relating to general provisions.

Sponsor(s): Burroughs

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: <u>B2023010</u>

<u>CB-010-2023 AIS</u> <u>CB-010-2023 PAFI</u>

CB-010-2023 OOL Comment

Legislative History:

12/12/22 County Council presented and referred to the

Government Operations and Fiscal

Policy Committee

ADJOURN

Page 3 Printed on 1/12/2023